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Signature qf the 
Dealing Assistant. 

ANNEXURE - A 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
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INDEX SHEET 

CAUSE 	
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Name of the praties 	 

Applicant. 

 

Versus. 

.ii.j.D.M.stA •  Rspondents 

 

Part A 

Description of documents 

CERTIFICATE  

Certified that no furthar action is required to taken and that the case is tit for 
consignment to the record room (Decided) 

Date :  

Countersigned 

Spetinn nificerie iirt officer. 



ANNEXU1E CENTRAL ADmmusTRATIvE TRIBINAL 
LUCICNOW BENCH LUCKNOW 

' 

INDEX SHEET 

NAME OF THE PARTIES 	  

Versus 

Part A;13 	&C 

Applicant 

Respondent 

WI- 1  

I I 

11 

Certified that no further action required to taken and Vial tue.Case is fit for consignment 
, 

to the reaord room (cleoiclerl) 	
• , 

Section Officer / In charge 
' 	Signature of.  the 
Dealing Assistant 

Dated .\ kk\  

Counter Signed ....... 
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the case 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS TIVE TZ:IDUNAL • 
6I.ROL:I;7 rt...;EZ'rli AT I - I-Na4  

***it 

. No. 

c:b 	, pp1i.c,Tht(s ) 
Versus 

'Respondent (s ) 

Date; 
Orders 

WI Si -1' 

11 
I 

CO y 

/41i D s 

117y) 

ceu,sibei 
0, a, 

/6- 	Pill - fr 

4.-'77 	77) 4 ,t514 
/7%tditld 	/C-4: 

Hon' Mr. D.S. Misra, 
Hon' Mr. D.K. Agrawal, J.M. 

On the request of the parties 
is adjourned to 10-.7-1989. 

M. A.M. 
(sns) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
ALLAHA Ll A D 

0.A.NO. 	193.  
T .A NO. 

DATE OF DECISION 

—0,11:-W24-'114014_41-45_ A1/1:1e1 PETITIONER 

Advocate f or the 
Petitioner(s) 

VERSUS 

,-ol-ft:s'4ESPONDENT  

	 Advocate for the 
Respondent(s) 

CORAM 
The Hon ?b le Mr . 	rir 	P-7111 ,  1<c-- • 

The Hon'Iole Mr. ebyr, 
Whether Reporters Of local papers may be allowed 
to see the Judgement.  ? 

To be re:ferred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether the jr Lordships wish to see the fair 
copy of the J,Jdgement ? 

Whether to be circulated to -other Benches ?- . 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD 
Circuit Bench at Lucknow 
Registration T.A. No.1105 of 1987 

Writ Petition No.I0 of 1982 of the 	) 
High Court of Judicacure at Allahabad, ) 
Lucknow Bench 	 ) 

Dinesh Chandra Misra 	 Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India & Others 	 Opposite Parties. 

Hon.Justice K.Nath, V.C. 

Hon.K.Uhayya,  

4 	 (By Hon.Justice K.Nath, V.C.) 

The writ petition described above has been 

received by transfer under Section 29 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act IUII of 1985 for disposal by this Bench. 

The prayer is to quash a suitability test examination 

held on 20.7.82 and an order of reversion of the applicant 

passed on 23.12.82, Annexure-9 in consequence of the 

test from the post of Head Ticket Collector to the post 

of Ticket Collector. 

2. 	In para 4 of the application and corresponding 

para 4 of the Counter Affidavit, it is admitted by both 

the parties that the applicant whileworking as a Ticket 

Collector in a substantive capacity waspromoted on ad hoc 

basis with effect from 1.1.80 to the post of Head Ticket 

Collector. Similarly, it is admitted in para 8 of the 

affidavit of both the parties that an order dated 24.11.80 

was passed by the J.P.O. promoting the applicant on ad hoc 

basis with immediate effect, alongwith some other persons, 

to the post of Head Ticket Collector against an upgraded 

existing vacancy. 

4 
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However in course of time the applicant, alongwith 

others, was called upon to appear at a test for regular 

selection to the post of Head Ticket Collector. The 

applicant appeared at the test on 20th July, 1982 under 

protest. He was declared unsuccessful hence by the 

impugned order dated 23.12.82, Annexure-9 he was reverted 

to the post of Ticket Collector. 

The applicant's case is that according to the decision 

of the Railway Board contained in Annexure-5 and a 

scheme for upgradation of various selection posts with 

instructions contained in Annexure-1, it was not 

permissible to hold a written test for regularization 

of promotions on upgraded posts. The test, therefore, 

was without jurisdiction and the order of applicant's 

reversion was illegal. It is further contended that 

according to those instructions the applicant was 

entitled to be regularised on the basis of his having 

completed more than 18 months of service of Head Ticket 

Collector since after 1.1.1980. 

According to the opposite parties, however, the benefit 

of automatic regularization after 18 months of service 

did not apply to cases of employees working on ad hoc 

basis on selection posts. It is said that the applicable 

orders are contained in Annexure—C1 dated 15.1.66 and 

not Annexure-5 dated 3.3.72. 

4e have heard the learned counsel for both the parties 

and have gone through the material./ on record. According 

to Annexure—C1 dated 15.1.60, persons who were officiating 

for more than 18 months could be reverted for unsatisfac. 

tory work only after following the procedure prescribed 



for taking disciplinary action. The circular went on 

to say that that protection was available only to those 

persons who had been empanelled (in selection posts) or 

who had passed the suitability test (in non selection 

posts). Admittedly, the applicant had not been empanelled 

and therefore he could not get benefit of Annexure—Cl. 

Annexure-5 dated 3.3.72 mentions that cases of staff 

promoted on regular basis should be reviewed after one 

year of continuous officiation with a view to determine 

their suitability for retention in the grade. It was 

further directed that the review of decision ought to 

be taken during the first eighteen months of officiating 

service and that on that procedure being followed there 

would be no question of denying confirmation on completion 

of two years of officiating service in clear permanent 

vacancy for reason of unfitness for confirmation. On 

the face of it this decision applies to persons who are 

promoted on regular basis. Admittedly, the applicant 

was promoted not on regular basis but on adhoc basis. 

Annexure-5 therefore could not bring any benefit to him. 

7. 	However, Annexure-1 is a later letter of the 

Railway Board conveying its decision in respect of 

upgradation of various selection posts. The letter would 

show that a decision had been taken for upgradation of 

various selection posts with effect from 1.1.79 and for 

expeditious implementation thereof had directed that 

written test be dispensed with for filling up the 

upgraded posts. It is noticeable that while the letter 

went on to say that selection test would continue to be 



held in respect of regular posts, it was decided in 

untistakable terms to dispense with the written test 

for filling up the upgraded posts with the specific 

object of avoiding delay in implementation of the 

upgradation scheme. The decision went on to say that 

it would not be cited as a precedent, signifying that 

that was a one time relaxation. The closing paragraph 

of Annexure-1 re-emphasized to make special efforts 

to fill up the upgraded posts on 'top priority basis'. 

As already mentioned, it is the admitted case 

of both the parties in para 8 of their affidavits 

that the applicant had been given ad hoc promotion in 

the upgraded post of Head Ticket Collector on 1.1.80. 

By the time when the impugned reversion order dated 

23.12.82 was passed he had already put in more than 

two years and U. months of service. It was not 

expected, therefore, in the light of 4Annexure-1, that 

the applicant should have been required to appear 

at a written test for filling up the post held by him. 

If there was any doubt in this regard, it 

appears to have been dispelled by a circular dated 

29.7.85, Annexure-61 setting out that, among others, 

Head Ticket Collectors who had worked on ad hoc basis 

between 1979 and 31.12.83 pending finalization of 

selection/suitability test may be regularised 

from the date of their completing 18 months ad hoc 

service against regular posts for the purpose of their 

seniority for promotion to the next higher grade. 
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ID. 	On a consideration of these decisions of 

the Railway Board and the facts of the present case, 

there is no manner of doubt that the applicant could 

not be called upon to appear at a written test for the 

purposes of regularization to the upgraded post of 

Head Ticket Collector and that since he had already 

completed 18 months of ad hoc service on that post 

prior to the holding of the examination, he ought to 

have been regularised without being called to appear 

at the test. The order of reversion dated 23.12.82 

contained in Annexure-9 therefore must be quashed. 

11. 	The application is allowed and the order dated 

23.12.82, Annexure-9 of the reversion of the applicant 

is quashed. The opposite parties are directed to 

regularise trOssisdb the services of the applicant as 

Head Ticket Collector in accordance with law. They 

shall also grant to him such consequential benefits',as 

may be admissible to the applicant. Opposite parties 

will comply with this directions within three months 

from the date of receipt of the copy of this order. 

Parties sharl. bear their costs. 

Dated the  9_4  October, 1989. 

RKIVI 

Vice Chairman 
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In tiv Hon' ble High Court of Judicatuxe a llahab 

Lu &now tench, Lu cknow. 

1 
it pe tition No. , of 1982. 

Dine sh Claa dra Mi ara 	 .. petitioner. 

r su s 

Union of In din  and others. 	..Oppo site partie s. 

sl . No. Particulars age nos. 

	

1. 	rit Pe titian. 

	

2, 	A,nne xule No. I- Copy of 
Railway Board's lotter 
dated 25-4-1979 

01 

• 

3. Anneal's No. 2 - Copy of 
letter dated 2-3-1980 • 

/ 3 	; 

Apnia air) No. 3 - 03py of 
letter dated 16-6-1980 	• • 

A.rine mire No. 4 - Copy of 
office orcOr dated 
24-ak 11-1980 issue d by 
Opp.Parizr No. 3. 	 • • 

Anne male no. 5 - Copy of 
Railway Board' s letter 
dated 5-2-1972. 	 • • 

Atcrie )(um no. 6 - Copy of 
petitioner' s lepi e sonta- 
tion dated 6-7-1982 	• • 

Anne ;cure No. 7 - Copy of 
petitioner' s riltple sinta- 
tion dated 19-7-1982. 	• • 

9 •Anna xuxe No. 8 - pno to stat 
copy of Railway Board' s 
letter dated 	1-1976. 	• 

10. iline xix e no. 9 - Copy of 
Nie rtion order dt. 23-12-82.. 

(e 

/9 

U. Affidavit, 
12. Powar. 

Luckno 	dated ; 

3 -1-1983.  

3 - 1 2-
- 

(VINy SHANK AR) 
Advo cate 

Counsel for Us pe titioner. 
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Luk.k)C 

/ 

in the Hon ble HiE41 Court of Judicature at Allahaba 

Lu 111D W Bench, Lu cknr:t IN 

1 ,irit Petition No. 	of 1983. 

Nti 

4 

7)ine sh Chandra Mi sra, aced about 

42 years, son of sri Laxmi Narain 

sra, lie ad Ticket cone ctor ,  

NortheXn Railway, Charba 	LucknD 

re at dent of 14, Hardo I Marg, Cho wk, 

Luclzio-v. 

, 	6-6 • 

r151 

Pe titiorie r. 

Ve r ai. s 

union of India through the 

aene ral Manage r, Norths in 

Railway, Baro 3a Hou ,Ne w 

Di vi sional Railway Manager, 

NOrths In Railway, Hazratgatli 

Luckno w. 

Di vi sional Pe r some 1 Office r, 

Divisional Rail way Manage r' s 

Office Northern Railway, 

,Haz ratganj, Luckno IN. 

... Opp o site p artie so, 



2 - 

Petitt.on under Article 226 of the 

Const.tution of India.  

The humble pa tition on behalf o f the pa titionsr 

ato ve-neme d most re spectikilly show th ;- 

That the patitloner was appointed as a Ticket 

Collector on 24-1-1964 in the Lucknow Division of 

the Northern Railway and was posted at Lucktiow. 

That the pe 1;1. tione r a s pla p Immo te d to the 

biher post of Travellin„.; Ticket Examiner in the 

yG 1978. 

That while working as Travelling. Ticket 

Examiner, the vs titioner had given his option for 

promotion to the post of Head Ticket Collector. 

That dos to the satisfactory work and coadict 

pi" tie petitioner, he was promoted to the upgrad3d 

post of Head 'Tickiet Collector in an officiating 

capacity in. scale Rs. 425 - 640 (R.$.) with efftct 

from 1-1-1980 on the basis of his option. 

That the RallebY Adnini stration vide its 

letter iTo. 561 E/255-98 Gen1/(PC) Pt. 1 dated 

25-4-1979 has gin clear instructions regards...1;1g 

93 lection for filling up upgracVd posts confined to 

one category of staff that tiler will be no written 

------1?\ ---(AAAA', ,-et • 	
te st. A true copy of he said latter is annexed 

he 	with as Anra xure no.1  to this writ pa titian. 
• 
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'::2hat vthie the petitioner was working as 

officiating Head Ticket Collector, 	along with 

o t 	rs was calla d for sale ction, ( viva- vo ce ) for the 

post of Head Ticket Collector in grade Rs. 425 -640 

(BA S)vide latter no. 181-E/6/6-111 dabad 2-3-1980 

but the selection was postponed. A true a)DY Of the 

said le ttkir is filed herewith as 19.1.1exure no. 2 to 

the writ pa titian. 

That again on 16-6-1980 the pe titiorg r along 

with o the rs was calle d for sale ction (viva -Vo 03 ) 

for the post of Head Ticket Collector but again the 

sale ction ‘, as pa stpone d by the Rail vay Admini stration. 

A true clpy of the said lettar is filed lerewith as 

Annexure no. 3  to the 	it petition.  

That the petitioner along with others was 

promote d on ad-ho c basis to the po s of e ad Ticia t 

Collector in a clear vacancy aL,ainst upgraded vacancy 

wi th imme diate  effect   vide xnior Divisional Per 1- * • A C. 1 

Officer's orir d'Ited 24-11-1980. A true copy of 

the said ordilr is filed he 	as Annexure no. 4, 

That thus it is clear that the petitioner 

is \Aerie: 	on the post of Head Ticket Collector since 

1-1-1980 till today continuously to the entire 

satisfaction of its alDeriors and airing this period 

there was no mimp;aint about his vtork and concbcts 

That the Railway Admini stration ha s la id down 

rule s for confirmation of staff officiaring in higher 



grad3 s vide Rail.wey1 ar&s letter No. Li.; 9 H Cj 01/ 

65 Gi-5/ 31 dated 5-2-1972. It has been mentioned 

in the said is tar that if any staff has completk d 

18 months continuous officiating service in hir_he r 

gra a, then he will be deemed to be COnfirre d on 

the said post. A true copy of the said latter is 

filed her*with as x.',13.0 10. le no 	. 

That as the petitioner was promoted as 

Head licie t Colic ctor .e • f 24-11-1980 then as per 

ru1. e s contained inAnne xurs no. 5 raferre d to above, 

he at Gaine d a penuansnt status as Head Ticket 

Collector in g-ridie Rs. 425 - 640 ( RS) aud he will 

also be come coafinue d on the said post afar comple-

tion of 18 months continuous work.ing on the said 

po st. 

That while the pe titione r was Ito rkinE, as 

He ad Tieke t Collector, a notice no. 757-E/8 Ed. T. C. 

dated 2-7-1982 was issued by the Divisional Railway 

Manager, NOrtt.B in Railway, Lucknow 2  oppo sitop.arty 

no . 2 , calling the pe ti tione r along w ith 	o the rs 

candidatR, s for a wrtenst -for the post of "e ad 

Ticket Colic ctor fixing the date of examination 

on 20-7-1982 for filling up 20 posts of Head Tieke t 

Colic ctors. 

That the pe ti tione r Lime diate ly afte r 

knowing about the said written test, approache d the 

author tie s to know as to why he had been calls d for 
was 

written test as he ix/already promoted to the said 
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post in. the year 1980, but no satisfactory reply 

was leC331:ced an,./ he was compelled to appear in the 

written test failina irich he will be reverted 

to a lover post. 

That after being di sApp o in. d from all the 

corners, the pa titiors r sutmitte d a rep re sentation 

to the opposite party no. 2 on 6-7-1982stating 

the 	that as per Railvay Board s letter 
f---- 

NO. 561 B/255-98 Gen(PC) dated 25-4-1979, written 

test is uncalled for and only viva- voce test is 

needed for selection as head Ticaat Collector. 

It was also sabniitted in the repo, sentation that 

as the petiaorer had been threatened with 

re vertion afl ha.ving no olrher,  alternative but to 

appear in the written test under protest and that 

before the declaration of the resua t of the test 

decision be taken on his representation. A true 

copy of the said 113prat sratition is filed herewith 

as lane xuxe no. 6. 

That as no reply to the afore sal(i 

re pre ntation lhaS ee 	d by the pe titione r up to 

18-7-1982 the again he submitted another represen-

tation to oppo sute party no. 2 on 19-7-1982 but 

that too was not taken into considel-atioia by the 
oppo site pa rty no. 2. 	true cooy of the said 

repre03ntation is filed herewith as =earn no* 7.  

That as per Railway Board' s letter 

dated 5-11-19762  it is laid devIda that for selection 



to the higher post, the number of candi da-t4e s called 

fo r she ul d be e qu al to 3 tirae s the numbe r femxx. 

existing and anticipated va can.cie s. But in the 

instant ca ss) this pro ce, dire has not been foll ove d 

and against 20 vacancies only / candidates re 

called out of which only 27 appe are d in the written 

te st. Thus, the said written te st is i utter 

violation of the said. le t te r. A ploo to stet copy of tae 

said le t r is fi7]e d he re with as  mexure  no. 8. 

That calling the pe ti ti one r in the afo xe said 

written te st is a clear violition cod xuae s contained 

in 4-.1ne xure no. 5 as after comple ti-on of 18 months! 

of continuous workin,, on the p0 St of He ad Ticke t 

Coale cto III  the pe titione r no t have been Calle d to 

appe ar in the writ-en te st. 

:Jaat after not re co lying any deci sion on 

s repre santations the petitioner, considering tie 
5 

threat of re ve rtion from the post of Lead Ticket 

coils ctor on whi ch he is wo:oking, appe are d in the 

written te st on 20-7-1982 ,und3r pro st. 

'That it is note lAo rthy to mention IEXE that 

the pe ti tione r wa s calle d twice for inte rvie w only 

for promotion to the post of He ad. Ticket Calle ctor 

as per Rai1y Board' s letter but this tine the 

oppo site partie s no. 2 and 3 ignore d the pro ce clue 

14. thou t any reason. 

That ul tim ate ly the pe titione r appe are d in 

the writtelm te st but for re a son s be st knov4i to the 

adnini stration, he was no t calle d for intR rvie w *41214 
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which was 1-rld on 3-11-1982. 

That the pe ti tione r has pro ce. e d on me di Cal 

le al.* vie .f 2i-3-1982 morning ale to his sic kne ss 
and While "ra %as on 1E, ave on x-12-1982 one of his 

friend brought an unofficial copy of re lartion orcir 

dated 	12-1982 i s sae d by the Di. visional Pe rson-el 

0 ff eta r, Nortbrn Riuily, Lucknow ,  2  oppo site party 

no. 3, in which the pe tidoner ha s been re ye rte d from 

his pm writ post of Ho ad Ticket Colle ctor to the laver 

post of Travelling Ticket xamine r. The petitioner 

has-go t it tipe d aad is filing here with a copy thc. re of 

as  sine mare no. 9 to til3 writ petition. 

a2. 	That by looking the impuLped orlar it is 

evident that the pe titio.ner has boon re wrte d only 

on the basis of the said Written st treating him 

as unaiitable candidate without complying and consi-

d3ring the instructions and guide-line s of Railway 

A,dnin.istration contained in nne xurE.,  s no. 3 and 8. 

That the tapuzne d or(r,  of rove rsion of the 
pa titioner is totally illegal be cau 	ale same is 

based on writWn test which was held in violation of 

Railway Board' s or cli.ted 13-9-1974. 

That the petitioner is on medical leave till 

now and .1v ither he has be sn serve d with the 	e rsion 

ordar to the lover post nor the person who has been 

promoted in his place has joined and the petitiorier 

is still holding the charge of the post of Head Ticket 

Colle ctor. 
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if 
That/ the opera vim of the impugned order 

dated 23-12-1982 is not stayed the petitioner will 

suffer an irreparable loss and injury. 

That the petitioner is thus left with no 

other alternative except to Invoke the extraordinary 

jurisdiction of this Hon"ble Court to chal1ena3 his 

illegal reversion by way of writ petition on the.-

followinZ allonast other grounds 

GROUNDS; 

Because the impuL.,,ned ordsr of zwrsion 

is illegal as the pe titione r ha s comple 'be d more than 

2 years' continuous service on the post of head 

Tica;t Collector aid as per Raillhay Board's circular 

dated 5 -2-19 72 the petitioner has acquired the Status 

of a cz.firme d employee on the said pa st and thus 

gthout any reason he carmot be reverted)  but by 

reverting the petitioner the Railway Adninistration 

has acted against the spirit of the said circular. 

B) 	Be c.c.,-.11 s3 the oppo site partie s have commit t3 d 

manifest error of law in holding the written test 

for the post of It ad Ticket Collector on which the 

petitioner is .,,no rkingl  by laro ring the auidit-iine s 

of circular dated 3-9-1976 in which procedure for 

sslection to higher post has been laid down. 

Because the written test held by the adninis-

tration is in ut'aer violation, of iE Railway Board' $ 

instructions contained inAnnexure no. 8 to the writ 

petition which proviass that for selection to higher 
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st the number of candLts should be 3 times to 

the number of mazxxszleczx a xi sting and anticipated 

vacancies but in the instant, ca this p ce du re 

has not ben follow d arid as such the entire 

written to st be cone s illegal. 

as per Railway Board' s circular 
Be cau/t noleatiorta ocf.,,ctiexpectiticzeolx 

contained in, Anne Aire no. S to the writ pe tition, 

the pe titione r be came confirtne d on the po st of 

He ad Ticks t Coils ctor after comple tion of more than 

2 years'contt uou s e rvi ee again st a cle&r va a-Lncy 

d as such he cannot be s rte d by treating him 

as un s:Li table for the .afo re said post. 

Be cau the Rail way 	stration has 

comitte d ille gouty and al v3 has acted against the 

principle s of naturl justice by re ‘e rting the 

pe titione r without c cidin.g his rep i nta.ions 

conta ir d in Anne xu.re s no. 6 and 7 to the writ 

ition. 

Be eau 	the impute d re Ias rtiock. orciar is 

un su. stainable and.  pe rverw as the same has be en 

pa ss d without complying with the rule s and regula- 

tion s and in struction s issue d by tie Rail way 

st ration. 

Be cau 33 the Rail way Board has laid do Ift 

pro ce 	for filling of up gra d3 d post only on the 

basis of viva vo ce to st but the Railway Admini stration 

has faile d to comply with the said Instructions 

arid wrongly and arbitrarily held the written te st 

for filling up the higik r po st of head Ticie t 
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Collector. 

Q.4.,  fo re it ii re spe c tfully prayed that this 

Hon 'b1 Court may be plea ss d to - 

1) 	issue a virit, oraOr or dile ction in the 

natuxe of • cz rtio rari to quash the impuzne d 

ords r of 113V3 rtion dated 23-12-1982 contaiaed 

in acne xure no. 9 so far as it 2lais iz the 

pC titione r afte rsummonin,4 its original 

f.rom the opposite parties,  

issue a licit, direction or orM r in the 

natire of =In dam s dire cting the oppo si4x 

partie.s no. 2 and. 3 to allot the pe titioner 

to work at his pre sant post of a ad Ticket 

Colic eta r, 

issue a talit)  direction or orc-er in ti 

na re of 	 claring the 

'writt3n to st held on 2. 0 1. 	L. as 

null an A' void,  

to is sue such other writ or direction as 

may be d3 eLle (L fit and pni e r in ti r circums-

tari s of ti.e case and 

v) 	to awa.rd cost of the writ petition to the 

pe ti' i one r. 

Lu eicn ow, date d ; 

3 -1-1983. 

( Vir y S;Lankar) 
dloca te 

Co un 931 for the pe ti tioner. 
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In. the Hon Ible Hizti Court of Judica tuxe at .ala,haba, 

Lu ckn,o* Bench, Lu claw w. 

',gilt petition No 

Tit e sh Chan dra Mi sra 

ve rsu. 

Union of India and o tie rs. 

of 19b3. 

petitioner, 

Opposite par ties 

itane  xure no. 1.  

Nor-the m Railway,  
lead ,parrs 0 ff ice 
Llaro da liou 
New 

A. .1ohril  
Chief Personnel Officer. 

r.O. No. 561.13/255-98 Genl(PC) Pt.I 

Lly dear Kish° 

Cub; Filhi4L up of upgracd posts as a 
re salt of ii ctiNe s re cen tly re ce 	d from ti e Railway Board. 

,dith a view to ensuie that Railway Board' s 

instructions ecently re ce lye d for upgradation of 

variou s w le ction po sts with e ffe et from 1-1-79 and. 

tlxeafr, are e )90 ditiou sly Implemented, it has 

been rie cide d that ;- 

7,mitten test is to be di spen d with only in, 

the ca of w la ction s for filling up up ij,a d pOsts  

al ong with e xi sting regular va can cie s if any fo r will ch 

o3lections axv confined, to one Ca te gory of staff. 

This decision is with the spe cific object of avoiding 
up gra dation 

delay in the.  implementation 0f/1447=x/11m sell) Er and 

not to be cited as a pie ce dent. This should be mad) 

clear to all con ce xrie d. 

In the ca se of w le ction s wir re staff from 



diffe rent mtepris axe eligible a writ ixn te st 

hovevar, have to be held. 

3. 	In th3 casa of salections hsld in connec- 

tion with the upgrudation sclErae, the ban on holding 

a e3lection -within six months of the previous s3lec- 

tion will not apply and also tiv can 	who failad 

In earlier sele ction will be eligible fbr the gale 

tion flow prop° ga de 

Selections to fill up only rep.o..lar posts 

now as vie 11 as in flature 	ho ve ve r continue to be 

hald as per normal rules. 

I uould akin airphasis3 that special efforts 

should be ma rV to fill up the upgracVd posts on top 

priority basis and monthly progress report mint to 

this office without delay for further tzinsnission, 

to the Railway Board. 

shri it Kishore, 
N•Rly• I  

Alambagh, Lucknow. 

Yours since rely, 

A.Johri) 

  

    

 

z 



In the Hont ble Hizh Court of Ju dicatuie at Allahabad 

Luckno vv Banc:a:  Luckaow. 

1,xit petition No. 	pf 1983. 

Dine sh Chandra Mi sra 	 Pe titione r. 

Ve r ai s 

Union of India and others. 	.. Opp .P artie s. 

ppne xuZe no. 2.  
No rt113 rn Railway. 

NO. 18 1-V6/E-III 	DiVisional office, 
Luckno. 	2-4-80. 

The Station. 6up at., LEO and Varana si 
Station Master Faizabad 
C. I .11./L 	Hd. To C. LID 

nCs/Lia) , as lief Clerk, LID. 

sele ction for the post of lido T. C. in 
gra ds 425-640 ( R.6.) 

•••••••• 

Plc a dire ct the m.(3E1 mote a staff to thi s 

office at 10.00 hrs. on 8-11-80 to appear for 

s31ec-Aon ( viva vow ) for the post 0±' Iid• T. C. in 

grade Rs. 425 - 640 ( R.5.) po si five ly 

Sri H.L. P andey 	T.T.E. LID 

 II U • Re '18 wari it h SB 

 " KG Wal 	ri Shrla F:r) 

4, 

f"). 

fi  

" 
B.L. Mufirji 

KoN• Singh 

II ESE 

BSE 

C.>. R. $ . Ahlu walla Uto 

7. yohd. Alitn 

tl M.R. KO Vid FD ( S. C. ) 

O. Sint. L1shi1a Devi 
Silva stava 

10 • Sri A•P esInal 	11 ESE 
1-A 	11, u 	ReP • 61na 	11 	LIZ 



- 

 sri 74C. Misra 	- lid. T. C. 	LED 

 u AD dul Baqui T.T.E. ESE 

 u 6 . p • Srivastava u 	FD 

 u S.K. Tripathi u 	FD 

KaaoJia) 

for ',DRAM 

Copy to :- 

If. A. Cidentia1 S€ ction. Le will pie ass t) 

show the R,  sto ti abo 	staff' to seri° ction 

Board on Li. 1980. 

1.1•••••1.1.0111•• 

f\JA,AA.,;K 

27\\Vv/ 
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In the Hon ' ble High Court of Ju ca ture at Al lahaba 

Lu ckno w Bench, In cknth w. 

irit petition No 

T)i.ne sh Chandra Mi sra 

rsu. s 

union of India and others.  

of 1983. 

Petitioner. 

Opp.Partie s. 

anne  xun, no. 3. 

No r 	RaillaaY 

No. 18 1 14' 6/8-111 	 Dlvi. cff i  
u cknow 7  the June SO 

Tie station Su-p dt. ,Luckrow/Varana si 
The Station sup at. , B araba,n.ki/Fa,  iz ab a d/Jaunpur/ 

Rai Bare 1/Unnao 
The 331 ie f Clerk,Lu cknow 

33E: Selo c tion for the post of lid. T. C. 
in ra& R$. 425640 (Rs) 

=Oa 11••••1* 

Pli3aw dire c t t1 uncli rnote d staff to this 

office at 10,1- Hrs on 16-6-80 ix) appear for the 

g7.) le ction ( Viva vocetest) for the post of Hd. T. C. 

in grade Rs. 425 - 640 ( Rs) po sitiway. 

Sri B. 	Tripa.thi 	- Hd. T/C-LKO 

U B.1). le wari 	- do - 

S. C. Ge dian 

G.P . Sriva stava, 

 Mo 	Mo in -FD 

 R. It _ cm.  

 wari ti _ B sB 

 R.h. 011E41 " - TBL 

 Har C.atran - ON 

10. 	AcIra Pd. 5inh 	T. T.E./1-36B 

11, 	PI 	B ague 	 - 

12. 	r). C. Lii sra 	" /LIM  

13 
	

Pt £.P. Sifl4i " 	KO 



- 111E/LII) srimU. u shil a vi 
Sriva sta va 

15, sri S.K. Tipathi 

u.a. wari 

mohd. Alta Khan 

i. Panda 

19. 	.B.Iviu rje e 

20 	Ke wal Krishna 

K.I.SinEti 

R.. Ablu•Aalia 

A.F.  

al. 	If 	J.1). Ehar dwaci 	lid. T. C./BSB 

25. 	fl 	E; .P. sriva sta va 	2113/F1D 

v. 	ti 	Sunder 1, al 	 -lid. T. C./BBK ) S/C 
) can di cli W S. 

u 	Ii. R. Kovid 	 T. T.E./Fr 	) 

d/ 

( A. K. Kano j la) 

for Di vl. R1y. Lanaer 
Lu cicno w. 

Copy to :- 

1. H CA/ Confi den tial Se Ction. Hei4fl pie a se 

arranze to show the C/Rs o.f the abo e name d 

staff to tiz selection board on 16-6-82. 

WIMMINO 

 

Is 



la the Hon,  ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 

Lucknow Bench)  Lucknow. 

7rit petition No. 	of 1982. 

Dine sh Chandra Misra 	 Petitioner. 

rsu $ 

Union of India and others. 

Anne Naze No. 4.  

. • Opp ar tie s. 

   

No rthernRail way. 

No. 181 F.6/8-111 	 Div'. Office, 
Lucknow the 24th Nov. 1980 

T Notice. 

  

The refki sal of the unmr noted T. T.F, s in scale 

Rs. 330 - 560 (R/$) to go on promotion as lid. TCs in 
RS. 

Scale/425 - 640( Rs) is accepted for a period of one 

year from the date noted against each. r,uring this 

period juniors this promoted will rank senior to them. 

Ca • 1,70 • Name 	 DeeiLins- 	Data from which 
tion 	refusal accepted. 

Sri Ke vial Krishna 	TIE/FD 	29-9-1980 

n 	K.N. Bingo. 	tt /B sB 	5-9-1980 

II 	H.L. ?ands 	ti /L-a) 	23-9-1980 

The folio wing promo tion orciers are he re by 

issue d to have Jure diate e fie et on adrho c basis. 
`00,46,1.64,..40.41fteftiviNoma*Kw 

Pis sant 
Si •N 0 'Name 	Lesigla- Promoted and 	Remark. 

tion & posted as Hd. 
Station T.C. at gra de 

Rs.425-640(Rs)  

Sri R. S. 	T1E/B5B lid. TC/BSB 	lgainst vacancy Ahluvalia 
2. ft Elel. aim Khan It /LIZ 	it 

it A.?. singh BSB 	II  /SEG 



ONO 

sri I:-... R. Kovid 	TIE/FT) Iid. TCNizht/ Against 
PD 	va can ctr 

it 	R.P. Sinzh 	,1  /LID 	ti /PBH 	Vice sri 
M.Kaialr, 
Tr. 

6. 	TN) C. Li sra 	lid. TC/1, 	/BLN 	Against 
vacancy 

7. 	MatiDws Kajur 	/PBH H/13bB 	- do- 

This ha s the approval o 	r. TPO/Lia). 

Item 7 vtial not be e 11gib3,e for f iv e transfe r 

pas‘c. s, joining leave or transfer aOVa10E.  

. a. and other ervic particulars be ni 

9iXe Ct to s.L1 s con ct-,  rne d advistaz thi s offi ce • 

d/- 

fo r Divi. Pe rmanel Officer 
Lu ckno 

Copy for information and n/h to :- 

The tn. sup dt. LkD/13$P, 

The S.Ms PBH, &N I  Fn and SHG 

The S. 771.40 A• 0  • /L11)  

The A. $a (1-  ay Bill) Lu ckno w. 



In tkis Honlble High Court of Juc5iCatii at lahabad; 

Lucimo w Bench, Lucknow. 

it Petition No. 	Of 1983.    

rlinesh Chandra Misra 	 • • petitioner. 

leersus 

Union of India and others. 	.. Opp° site parties. 

Anne xure no 5.  

No rtiv rn Rail w4r. 

Hsad c,,uarters Office, 
Banda 
New  1hi.  

No. 8 31E/25 -I V(B; I V) 
tate d 3-3-1972. 

All nivisional superintendents and 
xtra rivi sional Officers, No rths rn Rail way. 

B.F. 	ek C. A.0 01  Chief Auditor, 
Banda Hougs 2  New Dalhi• 

Copy to S.P.O.(H.c.) 	;3sria1 No. 5586 

Subject ; Confirmation of staff officiating 
in highsr gradits. 

0101111411.1•111•11.1.111 

A copy of Railway Board's letter No. E(NG)I-CW-5/ 

31 dated 5-2-72 is forwatdsd for information. and nece- 

ssary action. The BO 	s le ti)3 r date d 12-8 -'ii  xeferxe 

to thsxe in was circulated yids this office letter 

no. 8 31E/25/IV( IV) dated 20-9-71 (a, No. 5433) 

as abova 

sci/- Rat* sh Baha cur 
for cianeral Manageer (P) 

Se cletary, 
Copy to (Mr..4. 	r, ua,:u 106-I, lay L'ungalo 
punchkuian Road, New Dialhi. 

The Gehl. aacletary:  LULU, 115-E Babar Road, 
New ielhi. 

shri Ganeshi La]. shasnaa, Asstt.(P111. se cy UBlial Rly.L4r4 No. T/35-A, South Colony, Moradabad. 

Shri J.P. Chaube )  Pxesident, i uarc, Building 25 
26, Naka hin(loia)  Arya Nagar, Lucimow. 
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copy of Rly. Board' s letter no. E9NG01-65aT5/31 
dt. 5-2-72 from Sri Dwarka )ass, Asstt. Dire ctor 

stabil shnent) 	Bo ard to t13 General Managers, 
All Indian Railways & others. 

subje et ; Confirmation of staff officiating; 
in biZher Zralt s. 

In continuation of tba instructions contained in 

is tte r of even no. date d 12-8-71 the Board (13 sire s 

that tie caw s of staff who have been promoted on 

mailer basis should be re vieLed after comple tion of 
- . 

one year' s continuous officiating ssrvica even if a 

penaanent vacancy doe s not exist, with a vie w to 

te mining their sal tabili tu for retention in the 

grade. Tke re vie w shoul d be complete d early an a a 

cision to continue '03 employee in the officiating 

po st or revert him taken, and iraplemente d7  within a 

pe riod of 18 months of officiatin 	rvice. Having 

followed this pro ce dare the re shoul.d be no qUe stion 

of denying tir- benefits of confirmation to an employee 

on coracle dim of 02 years officiating rvice in a clear 

permanent vacancy for the reason that he is not fit 

for lc confirmation. 

11••••••••• 



2 

\vas c4Jed for only viavoce test on 8-4-80 and 

16-4-80 as per letter No. 181-6/6/6-111 date d 

2-4-80 and June 80. F.,ince my request an not being 

consicien d and I am being threatened reversion, I 

have no other alternative but to sit in the above 

written test and decision may kindly be given by 

your goodsalf in my case before &claring the le ailt 

of the written test so that my name may be eliminatad 

from the written te st where I should not have been 

calle d. 

Hoping to very early action advising me 

Yours fait:hi-12142  

pate d ; 2 6-7-82. 
T). C. Misra 

lid. T. C. Luckn ow. 

Forward to D•R•L. •- LIM pl. 

C. I. T./Stn/LK.O. 



rip 

In tly How ble Hid). Court df OUdicatIze at Allahabx-i, 

Lucknow Bench, Luckno w. 

7,7rit petition No. 	of 1983. 

i•Ine sh Chandra Mi era 	 • Pe titioaer. 

Ver ai s 

onion of India and others. 	• opposite parties. 

linexuxe 	7. 

sibe Divisional Railway Manager, 
N. R1,y,  2 Lucknow. 

if: 	ritbn test for the post Of iid. T. C. 
Rs. 425-640 fimed for 20-7-82. 

sir, 
In continuation of my application date d 6-7-82 

I be to submit that no cVcision has been taken on 

my that application and so I again sabmit for finali-

satim of my claim 1.-3foxe iv salt is announce d. 

That I joined as lid. T.C. MN in grade 

Rs. 425-640 on promotion w.e.f 28-11-80 against an 

upgru.cV d post to entlit satisfaction of all my 

saperiors. As such I ha v5 \rked as lid. T. C. for over 

18 months and as such attains d permanent status as 

lid. T. C. so I should no t be calls d in ti r abo 

vritn test. That calling me in th&ow written 

test is uncalled for as only viavo c test is Ile edS d 

tkfozt promotion as lid. T. C. in tenns of HQ, letter 

no. 5618/255-98 Gen(PC) date d 25-4-79. 

This is also carbo rata d that I along with others 

vas called for only viavooetest on 8-4-80 and 

16-6-80 as pe r 1ette no 11-6/6/111 dated 2-4-80 



• 

June 80. 

os my re 	st are not being con siM d L1r, 

em being this atene d re ve rsion I have no o the r 

al te rnative. but to sit in the abo w written te st and 

ci sion may kindly  be given by your Ep o 	tl.f in my 

Ca S3 be fore aS claring the re sul t of the volt ten te st 

so that my name may be eliminated from the urit ten 

te st where I shoul d not haw been calle d.  

hoping to very early action advi sing me . 

Yours faithfully 

8441/- 

D.C. i4sra 
Dated ; 17-7-82. 	 lid. T. C. 1..0 cknoin . 

Forward pl. 

sd/ - 
C. I T. / ta/LED 



In tiv Iion '131e Ilizh Court of JUC1iCatUVe at iUlahaba. 

LU CiOw Len c;J.7  Luckn. 

'rit petition No . 	f • jx83. 

Dine sli Chan. arta Mi sra 	 . . e ti ti one r. 

r sus 

union of In. dia an 	rs. 	.. Opp° site par ti s 

xui ro. 8.  



aorthern RativoY 
Divisionr1 Supdt.'s Office, 
Lucknow. Dated: 	-10-76. 

F1 -11 
121§1,-/6-2.1,t,In(33-3.1)  
All Concerned on Lucknow Division. 

P.8.N0:6618 
RN:" Delection Procedure. 

A copy of G.i...(1)1i.Railway Bcroda House, New Delhi letter Not 
D31/63-2-X(EIV) dated 13.9.76 P.S.No.6610 togelher with a 
copy of its eaclosure is sent herewith for informotion guidano( 
and necessary action. 

Ar.0.. 

for Divist 	Personnel Officer, 
Lucknow. 

Copy of the letter ae referred to above. 
Subs- As above. , 
A copy of Railway Board's letter No.B(NG)I-76PMI/168 dated 
3.9.76 is reprduoed below for information and guidance. 

The contents of the concluding two paras should be carefully 
noted to ensure that necessary action as suggested therein 
is taken accordingly. 

!# 	Copy of letter No.E(NG)I-76-PMI/168 dated 3,976 from Dwarka 
Days, Dy.Director, Establishment, Railway Board, New Delhi 
to General Faanagers, All Indian Railways and other; oopy to 

, Director General,RDSO Lucknow and others. 

Sub:- Selection Procedure. 
In terms of para 216(d) of Chapter II, Section 'B' of the 
Indian Railway Establishment Manual, the existing procedure 
is that for selection to non-gazetted categories the field of 

ta;?" eligibility is 4 times the number of existing and anticipated 
vacancies plus 25% thereof for unforeseen vacancies. If the 
requisite number cannot be obtained from the grade immediately 
below the selection grade, the Administration is authorised tc 
call staff in lower grades up to the third lower grade. 
The above procedure has been carefully reviewed and the 
Miniatry Jf Railways have decided that henceforth the number 
of candiddtes tobe called for Class III selections need 
norR,ully be only three times the number to be empanelled. They 

ao d,Jcided that normally only staff in the grade imm-
ediA44‘below the selection grade should be considered,if the 

uisitknurber cannot be found in that grade, it would be 
isti e to gadown to the second grade belaw but in no cast 

uld a candidates in a grade lower than the second grade - 

Colad.4/- 



2 .: 

below be conJidered. If the number of candidates thus availabli 
is short of3 times the number to be er.panelled, a reference 
should be mwle to the :3ori. The number of SC/ST candidates 
to be considered for selecticn should be determined on the 
same linos in rektion to the numbor of posts reserved for suol 
candidates. The number called would therefore be normally 3 

times the nuiaber of reserved posts, subject to the condition 
that consideratiod does-not extend to staff beyond two grades 
below the grade for which the selection is held. 

Th'e Ministry of Railways have also decided that selection 
panels should notcater for unforeseen vacancies. In other woril, 
the number' of candidates considered should normally be equal 
to 3 times the number of existing and anticipated vacancies. 

Finally, not more than one supplementary selection should be 
head; once the system of giving advance notice(as referred 
to below) is introduced, the incidence of absenteeism and 
therefore the need for supplementary eelections Would come 
doWn. 

The above procedure may be f011owed with immediate effect. 
Necessary corrections in the Indian Railway Establishment 
Manual will be included in the new edition which is being 

compiled. 
The Ministry of Railways have also decided that in future the 
progratzle of selections to be held in a year should be noti-
fied in advance around July of the preceding year. The pro-
gramwe for 1977 should be notified within the next two months. 
To avoid difficulties in sparing running staff, selections for 
such categories should be programmed during the slack season. 

It is observed that Class III selections are not being held 
at regular intervals. The Ministry of Railways desire that 
all such selections should be held a)dually4 at least from 
1979 onwards. In the meantime, the periodicity should be at 
least one selection every two years. 

2. Hindi version will follow. 

0B122.20 



In the Hon' ble High Court of JudLcatlxe at Allahaba dI  

Luck-now enth, Lu cknow 

Writ petition No 	of 3283. 

Dine sh Chandra 1111 sra 	 Pe titione r. 

rais 

-union of India and others, 	• • Opposite parties. 

Anne mire No. 9 • 

NO RTIL Rti RAILWAY. 

No • 757 E 6/8- lid. T. C. 	Divisional office , 
-r 

Lu &now Dt. 23 re c.11982. 

Notice.  

The following change s are is reby o rde re d to have 

immediate ef±13 ct 

itie under noted staff offtg. on ad-hoc basis 

as lid. T. Cs Gr. 425-640 ( H. S.) are re ye rte d to their 

sub stan.tiNa post of T. T. p. scale Rs. 330-560 (R. 3) 

and posted at Lucknow. 

$1. 	Name 	Lailsaagalikton. PD sting, on 
No. 	 re vertion at 

V. S • W.sra 	0 fftg. Hde 	PBH 	) 
T. C. 

Sint. SU 	 -dD - 	LKO 
'03 Vi 	 ) Lu &now . 

Sunde r Lal 	- do - 	BBK 

'0. C. triisra 	- do- 	LKO 	) 

II. 	The uncle mote d staff who has been w le c'W d 

for the po St of lid. T. C. scale Rs. 425-640 ( R.8. ) 

axe temporarily appoint) d to officiate as Hd. T. C. 

and po sted at the station, noted against each 



14, 

!t 	15. J.N. Up a (Ilya T• T.E • FD 	BSB A2ainst 
e xisting 
vacancy 

16. Arun Sapru T. FD 	PBH Vice Shri 
V. S • sm 
re v3 rte d as 
To 	E • 

N • B• S/Shri Aawstr an 	J.P.N.tpad'Aya )  T'22, s 

$1. 	ITame 

2 - 

D3  siata- 
tion 

Station 
r) st;0 
at 	e.mark 

No • pasiixd 

1. 	IT • R. le veri 0 fftg. 046 a 	EE 
Ed. 	T. C. 

2.mo hd. biota - do- Fi) F D 

R. S. AhluTfialia - do- BSB 040 BSB  

Puran Lai T. LKO LEO 	Asa.inst an 
e xis tins 
vacancy. 

I.R. Ko rid 0 ffts. 
Ha. 	T. C. FD 

C. 	T.rixe di T. T.F, • LO LKO Akio. Last an 
e xisting 
va can cy • 

A.P. Singh 0 f ftg. SEG SHG 
Hd. T. C. 

R•P • singh T. T.E • LO LEO Vi 	4flt. 
Su shila rvi 
re w rte d 
T. T., 	• 

9 	R.N. Dabey T. T.E L0 LKO Vi Ce 	C 
re \erte d as 
.11 	.S L.  

R. E • stash 0 fftg. RBL RiL)  
Hd. 	T. C. 

11. H. Anwar T. T.B. LKO ON 	Vice B. D. 
le wari 
sa3 tire d. 

Mi Kajuor BsB BsB 	- 
( 	T. ) 

S.E. Tripathi 2. T. E. 	FD 	litsx Vice Sri 
BBK Sun ds r Lal 

re v3 rt3 d as 
T. T. 

prem pass 	0 ff tg. 
S/C 

 
Hd.T.C. LEO LKO 

4-1  

• 

r" 	• 



v 
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have been tran eerie d at -tie ir own raque st. 

111-ey are not esatitle d for tran sft r aU wan  

transair Pass and joininz leave etc., 

has the appro val of D.P.ORsLKO 

A dVi 33 mo vement s. 

K.Ilelata) 

for nivl.kersonael Officer, 
Lucknow, 

_4 	 Copy to 

Station ,s.updt., LKO,BSB,PBH & FD 

the Station Masters, BBK2 F3I2  SHG)  ON and REiL. 
ffs sr. D. A. 0 ./Lu c.now. 

The Sup dt/1-' ay Bill w ction. 

The A. 8/ Comt-de rcial section. 

Tle DLvis ional CIT/LKO 

forrii.for.mation and ne es ssa.ry action. 



IP 

In as 

F4 

AFFIDAVIT ' 
31 

HIGH COURT 	04, 

ALLAHAEK* 
 1'17 4 • 

, 	 'Dine sh Clandra Mi sra 

Hon,  ble Bh Court of Ju licatre at gllahabad, 

Luck-now Bench Lucknow. 

rit petition 10. 	of 1983. 

*C/3 r ai s 

Union ar India and o tie re • 

• Pe a tione r• 

• Opposite parties. 

Aglida vit. 

I)  Dine sh Chandra Misra)  aLe a about 42 ye ars)  

xin of sri Lama • Nara in. MI sra ) He ad 'Tic 4.13 t Collector, 

Northam Railway, Charbagh)  Luciow)  re sidsnt of 

la 14)  Har i Mars)  ChOc, Lu ckno w)  dp he re by 

solemnly affirm and state as un(V r 

That tie deponent is him self tit pe titione r in 

the ab 0 1.e noted writ petition. and as su ch ke is fully 

conve r san. -1 with the facts of the ca. 

That contents of paras /-1-6 	 

the acampakring rit pe tition are true 

to my 0 v4n know le drip and tie content sof paras 

are belie e d 	nm: to, be true on tis 

basis of le La,.1 advice 

3. 	what Anne :Aire s no. 1.2  2, 31  4)  f; ) ) 7 nd 
E;SL'ULA/V‘ °•/. , 

tili writ pe ti ti on ha ik be en compa re d with the 



- 2 - 

originals and it is ea rtifie d that they axe true 

cop is s of their re spe cti Ns originals vale gine ;lire 

no. 8 is till photostat copy. 

Lucknow dabs d ; 

	

3 -1-198 3. 	 Deponent. 

Verification  

I, tiv abo vs name d opponent do 113ra by ve rify that 

the contents of P aras 1 to 3 of this affidavit are 

trim to my own kno vas aLp that no part of it is 

falw and nothing mats rial has been canoe ale d, so 

he lp n God. 

Lu ckno w, da 'be d 

	

:5 -1-1983. 	 Deponent. 

I itisntify the deponent who has 

sizie d before me. 

Advo cate 

Solemnly affirm° d be fo rs me on 3.- — 8  

a`t.1 a.m./.;1..44.. by sri Dine sh Chandra Wt sra, 

the deponent, who is identif is d by Sri 	5,16 

Adv.)  cat° 'al Zb Court, Luckno w 

ba ve satisfied my 9311 by e Anmining tbs diponent 

that be understands ti s contents of this affidavit 

whie hay/ been. lead o r and e xplaine d to him by rre 

I: L'itia  olir? LL,,,ntr,-0.•:; tzai:thabs..7.11; 
LLi. J Jur:, 

, 

i s"l&b) '3) 



Lu ekno w tench, Luc? 

Application No. 1983. 

* 

410-'#4  

In the Eoli t hle High Court of Judiea,ture at Allahabad, 

.4" 

Dime sh Chandra klisra, son of 

5ri Lani. Narain Misra, ead 

eke t Collo c to r ,Nor rn 

Charb agh, Lu cicnow re si dent 

of 14 Hall doi Llarg, Cho Lu &now. 

. • 	plicant• 

In re : 

writ petition No. 

7ine sh Chandra Llsra 

\it yea s 

Union of India and others. 

of 1983. 

titione r. 

Opposite parties. 

.4121)1 i cation  fo r stay  

T'ne abo N.k) name d aolicant mo st xe 4De etfully 

begs to aibmit as una3r ;- 

That on tila basis of the fac's aiad eircumstan.cs s 

stated arid gxounds raisa d in the accompanying 

writ petition and affidavit, the applicant prays that 

this HDnibl9 Court may be pleas:1d to :- 

i) to pass an interim ordar staying the 

operation of re Ni7.) rtion orcOr dated 

 

23-12-1982 contained in SIM )cure no• 9 

 

4 



/ 

T 

7 7-•  
IJA,tv-c4 

er<4,  

,0\eLskr 

bs1-, 

sii-atAA 

44-v,4 

. 	. 	kgkiktp 1-, 

12,1  ,t   

.16v, ifv,t if/ 



vinay silankar) 
Advocate,  

COUNSEL FOR TI A11)1, 

.b3 tias lot pe titioa so far- as it relate s 

to tbE pe titiona r till the di spo sal of th3 

writ pe tit 14ii 

ii) 	to pass such orris r or dire ction as tie 

Hon.' Iola curt ceiis fit in the cir cums- 

tan 	s of the ca w . 

tik 

Luck now, date d; 

*--S -1-1983 



Try. Form No. 385 
RtF,CEIPT FOR PAYi 

(Form No. L Chapter 
Handbook 

P lace— 4,.•-• 	 
Department and officeic 

	37 :3 
Received 

the sum ciapRupeesa4a 

- 	" 
on account of 	 

1.gh Court of Judicature a t Allahabad 

Lucknow Bench Tmcknow. 

Ltion No. 10 of 1983 

‘ N 
Casher or Accoantant. 

1982 
AFFIDAVIT 

98 
- 	COuRr  

ALLAHABA0  

Din esh Chandra Ni era 

Versus. 

...P eti tioner 

Opn.Parti es. TInion of India & others. 

AFFIDAVI — _ 	_ _  

Tin eh (Than dra 	sra aged about 42 years 

son of chri Laxami Narain Misra, Head Ticket Collector 

Northern Railway, Cha,rbagh, Lucknow, Pesident of 

14 Hardoi varg, P. S. CFlowk, Lucknow, do hereby solemnly 

a ffirm as under:- 

1. 	That the deponent himself is petitioner in the 

above noted writ petition and as such he is ftlly 

conversant with the facts 0f the case. 



I i dent. fy the above named deponent who 

has signed before me. 

- 2- 

2. 	'Ma t as per this Pon' bl e Court's oi•der 

dated 3.1. 198 3 the deponent ha s served notices 

alongvri th dupli ea t es of the Writ Petition upon the 

oppoEdte parties No. 2 and 3 on 4. 1. 198 3. P. eceip ts 

of the same are being filed herewith for perusal of 

the Hon' bl e Court. 

Lucknow, 

Dated: 

9.4.12221  

Deponent. 
1/ 711 	TEON  

the above named d pon en t do hereby verify 

that the ntents of pars 1 and 2 of this affidavit 

are true to my aim knowledge and no part its false 

so help me God. 

Lu ckno w, 

Dated: 

9.1.1983 

Deponent. 

././4G{- 

( VINA-1-SVIN7K-1; 
A dvo te 

( 11XX 131XXXXX 
solemnly affirmed before me on  

Iri Din esh Chandra Mi sra the 
deponent who is identified by Shri lanai SI-anker A dvo ca 
High court LUCknO W.  

I have satisfied tlixiskii myself by examining the d eponen
4-

the t he is understands the con tens Of this affidavit 
which h- ye been rci,squ 	mil 	nri 



\t. 0,\\ 

- 
A 0-,  >'!„," 

fete-f2- At_ Af24_04.  
Supplementary affidavit. 

9 
I 2 pine sh Chandra LI sra 2 aced about 42 years, 

son of L and Narain i sra)  xe si53nt of 141  liarcipi 

arg,)  Police Station Cho ihk-  district Luckno w7  do 
Oq011 

reby solemnly affinn and state as under;- 
- 

1. 	That the deponent is him s31f pe titione r in 

the abo ve noted writ petition and as su.ch  he is 

fully con ve r sant with the fact s and C ir cut, stance s 

of the caw. 

In the Hon tble Hih Court of c31.1 cature at Allahabad 

Lu cknoW 13ene..h LuCki:10W• 

'.1rit Petition No. 10 of 1983. 
`)ttk.4 

1983 

AFFIDAVIT 
5 

HIGH COURT. 
itt.terHABAD 

nine sb. Chandra Misra 

Versu s 

Union of India and others. 

. Pe titione r. 

• Cppo site p artie s 

     

2. 	That the written test was on held on 

in which the deponent appe axe d and on 1-8-1982 it 

we. s be id for the w con (7, time in whi oh some o the r 
N. can di date s 13 al so calle d but the ja 'ape r which 

was /1 vral. on 20-7-1982 za s againinZ 	on 1-8-1982, 

which i s tile gal and on this sec re alone the 
4./ 

writ ten test cannot 437e,  said to be fair and thus 

the whole written test cOnji cte d by the a ddin s- 



111•11 

tration is null and void anflon the basis of k such 

unfair writ irm test the deponent can not be declared 

disqualified or unsucce s . full. It is further 

subm it 4o3 d that to a see rtain the true facts this 

Hon' ble Court may call for both the papers from 

Opposite parties no. 2 and 3 as they are in their 

po S ssion. 

Luelcrow, (lite d s 

reponent. 

Verification.  

I, the abow named deponent, do he reby verify 

thqt the contents of paras It and 2 of this affidavit 

axe true to my ova knoIdedae, that no part of it is 

false and no thiniz material has been conce ale d, so 

hap Lae God. 

Lucknov, dated : 
11-2-1983. 	 Leponent• 

I idc.nt-fi the deponent who 
has signed Ixfoxe se. 

( Vinay 3hankar)--4v 
Advo cats • 

Solemnly affirmed before me on 
at0-,/,&a.m/p.m. by Sri ninesh Chandra mi,Fra, 
the 'cid-Po:lent, who is identified by 
ri Vinay Sha,nkar, 	cate, High Court, 

Lu claw w. 

ha ve satisfied myself by examinin.L; the 
631)one:it that he unMrstands the contents of 
this affidavit which haw been rea.•! over and, 
elated to him by me. 

v 	ok,\A.071.g. 
'3A-rii ,..,)MmiSsioN 

1
R 

High Court, Allahabad 
Luckmnr Beilch, 

No V/421(9 
Dar e iv/ a/R 3 i 



BEFORF THE CENTRAL AL7NIcriTiliTTV-  TRIBUNAL, CIRCUIT PENCH, 

LUCKNO W. 

T., No, 11j5/87(T) 

Dinesh Chandra 1. sr •• 

	 Petitioner. 

Vprsus 

TTnion of Tpdis 3( Others . 	 toes Opp. Parties. 

ST PPLFV7NTFY OFTDAVTT 

To  Pinesh Chandrs Misra aged about 

49 years son of Sri Laxmi Narayan Misra, Head Ticket 

Collectr,ro  Northern Railway, Charbaghl  Licnow, 

resl_dent of 14, Hardoi Road, Choyk, Lucknow, the 

deponent, do hereby solemnly affttm and state on oath 

ss under 

That the deponrnt is himself the petitionei 

in the above noted case, end as such is fully conversant 

with the facts of the case. 

That a Circular dated 25.6.1985 was issued 

by the Pell/lay Administrtion regarding impletion of 

cadre, restricturing ticket checking staff providing 

thprein that the staff working on ad-hoc basis during 

the year 1979 - 1984 in the absence of finalisation 

of selection may be regularised after they have 

co7nleted 18 months services against a regular vacancy 
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from the date of their completing 18 months for the 

purposes of their seniority for promotion to the 

next higher grade. This circular was not available 

at the the of filing of this petition with the 

deponent and tie "i"Me 7 s vailable with the deponent, 

which is filed herewith as Annexure  No. 	1  to this 

supplementry affidavit. 

3. 	That the said circular is very relevant 

material for the just and proper decision of the 

case, and as sucn its filing in the case is necessary 

and the same is being filed. with this supplementry 

affidavit. 

LucknowfDated: 
DER:WEIN. 

April 	,1209. 

Verification 

To the abovennmed deponent do hereby 

verify that the contents of paragraphs I to 3 of 

this affidavit are true to my own knowledge. No part 

of it is false and nothing material has been concealed. 

710 help me God. 

DEPONENT. 

T identify the deponent who has signed 
before me, T know Mn parsonallY. 

(Vinay Shanker) 
Advocate. 

Solemnly affirmed before me on. 
at 	a.m./p.m. by Sri Dinesh Chandra Misra, the deponent, 
who is identified by 31-1 Vinly Shankert Advocate,Righ Court. 

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent that 
he undetstnnds the contents of this affidavitoshIch have been 
readout and explained by me. 



BTTORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL CIRCUIT BENCH, 

LUCK NOW. 

TA, No, 1105/B7(T) 

OP.411k...011•-• 

Dinesh Chandra ivlsrl 	 Petitioner. 

yerSUS 

Union of Ind 1 and Othe'rl 	 „ Ono, Parties. 

ANNEXURE NO,  3-1 



or 

.!4I 'copy 	 0 r th rn Rilt.Ly, FiLf DUlhi 
letter No .522-E/ 	L on e 	2-7 .85 

is reproduced below for your inforAotion .end giving 
wide publicity :Hung t th e 	f f concerned:- 

( \.l 	h r 	) 
Dl vi *sec:rotary. 	• 

Copy of G• .;:. .(p).;,1.0:_s letter be quoi-,ed ahoy e:- 

s 	b 	a an t 	on of C iJru-rantr*jctirjng in tha 
Ticket Chocking Steff.  

Ref :-Thi s Office ci rcifl...r let ter of dv en numb.-..r 
dated 25/6 /85 	Jr 	to DR.,i1AL 	end copy 
to .:11 other DiR'.. ,Ls 

In this 0 ffiC circul-r 1::tt yr tr-IJor r,fr,iffnce,it was 
decided the all those STEd grdo Rs ,)425- 640 who had 
worked on Jn,dhock bul, rfi‘ring 197 to 1964 in the 
absenc e of fi nz 11 ti on of selectl on aay be ro,iu1,-.ri d 
after they had co:ipinted 16 .lonths 3 urvice against, 
regular vccnci es froi the dcte of their co Aplating 
18 Jontha 

,4g .,inst the decision 	,u...1d in this of fi 	circul-r 
ter under rE.If ar,nc of  thL, 	?n 	 2te.ryARI7U 

-en ad that there had been si ailor eases in 
tegori es of Hd.TC Rs and Conductors Credo 

0 as well uh,ere either selections had not been 
d in the case of HJ.TCRS grade Rs .425-640 or 
ity through viva-voce test in the case 
re Grade Rs .425-640 for sufficient 'Ong tile 

e result that tho staff of th a;-- a cat egarri es 
continued to work yainat r 	vacanci::.,-s on 

oc basi 5 • 

The ',,latter has again been examined and it has been 
deci ded that the staff of ail above .tentioned three 
categories viz ;H d .TCRs 13TEs and Conductors grade Rs. 
425-640 who ork on adhock basis against regular 
vacancies during th e period 1 97 9 to 31-1 2,zrp endi ng 
finch cation of the s el ti o n 	t 	t 	4t th rough viva-vo3j. .ernay be ruleri.,,edvir:-.:1. !h U te of' their 
co apleti ng 18 'aonths outlook 	 remler posts 
for the purptTh-7-,---fe o 	r eni (Jri ty for oroloti on to the 
next hignsr grade.  

ttv 

SO/(TIAG!..)iiN DA5S) 
for',G eneral Manager. 
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Curcuit Bench, 
Luck now. 

Civil Misc.Appin.No. 	of 1983. 

In re: 

T.A.No.1105 of 1937 (T). 

Dinesh Chandra Misra. 	Petitioner 

Versus 

Union of India and others.   Opp-parties/ 
Applicants. - 

Application on behalf of opposite parties 
for vacation of stay order. 

•••••••••••••••• 

This application on behalf of opposite parties/ 

applicants above named most respectfully states 

that :- 

For the facts, reasons and circumstances 

agtkav-it stated in the accompanying counter 

it is most respectfully prayed that in the 

interest of justice, this Hons ble Tribunal may 

be pleased to vacate the stay order, staying the 

reversion of the petitioner. 

 

Lucknow,dated, 
k5.8.83 

(Siddharth Verma) 
.Advocate. 

Counsel for opposite parties/ 
applicants. 



In the Central Administrative Tribunal,Curcuit Bench, 
Luck now. 

T. A. No.1105 of 1987 (T) . 

••• 

Dinesh Chandra Misra. 	Petitioner 

Versus 

Union of India and others. 	--------Opp-parties/ 
Applicants. 

••• 

Counter Reply on behalf of 
opposite parties no.1 to 3. 

I, ect,v,...S4N-1 	 aged about 

years, sn.w of iri  

presently working as Assistant Personnel Officer 

in the Office of Divisional Railway Manager, Porthen 

Railway, Lucknow, do hereby state as under :- 

That I am presently working as Assistant 

Personnel Officer in the Office of Divisional 

Railway Manager, Northen Railway, Lucknow, and 

is authorised to file this counter reply on 

behalf of the opposite parties. I have read and 

understood the contents of the above mentioned 

writ petition and am well conversant vath the 

facts stated hereunder. 

That the contents of paragraph 1 of the 

writ petition are admitted. 



• 

s,tikkst.Lo. 

,Ek.A.̀a 	eet_abt 
Eempeck covi, 	LAAArko-aistksk 

Iyuk 6{5  Cev-kt 
tkervite., -Ate, fte.t• 

Othu? 

j8)9 

(aotti  
vkl44,44 ) 
A-clAytruit. 
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That the contents of paragraph 2 of the writ 

petition are admitted that the petitioner was promoted 

to the post of Travelling Ticket Examiner in Scale 

Ils.330...560 (Revised Scale, hereinafter referred as 

R.S.) with effect from 30.6.1978. 

That the contents of paragraph 3 of the writ 

petition are admitted. 

That the contents of paragraph 4 of the writ 

petition are admitted only to the extent that by 

virtue of having opted for the post of Head Ticket 

Collector, the petitioner was promoted as Head Ticket 

Collector at Lucknow in ad hoc arrangement pending 

selection with effect from 1.1.1980. 

.6. 	That the contents of paragraphs 5, 6 and 7 

of the writ petition are admitted. 

That the contents of paragraph 8 of the writ 

petition are admitted. 

That the contents of paragraph 9 of the writ 

petition are admitted only to the extent that the 

petitioner had been working as Head Ticket Collector 

in ad hoc arrangement with effect from 1.1.1980. 

That the contents of paragraph 10 of the writ 

petition are denied. No such meaning to the said 
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Railway Board's letter as given in Annexure no.5 of 

the writ petition can be given. In fact, the 18 

month's rule was introduced by the Railway board vide 

their letter No.E ( D & A) B3 6-30 dated 30.11.1961, 

and in the subsequent letter of the Railway Board 

No. E ( D & A) 65 BG 6-24 dated 15.1.1966 it was 

clarified that the said 18 month's rule is not 

applicable to the employees who are working on 

selection posts on ad hoc and/or stop gap basis 

pending selection. A true copy of the Railway Board's 

letter dated 15.1.1966 is being annexed herewith as 
,,p_Atcue  

Annexure No.C-I  to this counter afAiLdault. The 

Annexure No.5 of the writ petition is entirely in 

different context and thus not applicable in the 

case of the petitioner. 

That the contents of paragraph 11 of the writ 

petition are denied. It is most respectfully submitted 

that in view of Annexure No.C-I  of this counter 

affidavit, the petitioner having worked on ad hoc 

arrangement pending selection will not give him any 

right for confirmation against a selection post. 

That the contents of paragraph 32 of the writ 

petition are admitted to the extent that 38 candidates, 

including the petitioner, were called to appear in 

the written test fixed for 20.7.1082 to fill up the 

18 posts of Head Ticket Collector. 

That the contents of paragraphs 13, 14 and 15 

of the writ petition are denied. 
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That the contents of paragraph 16 of the writ 

petition, as stated, are denied. It is most 

respectfully submitted that only those Travelling 

Ticket Examiners, who opt for the post of Head Ticket 

Collector are eligible to appear in the selection 

for the said post and accordingly 38 Travelling Ticket 

Examiners, who had opted for the post of Head Ticket 

Collector, were called to appear in the written test, 

which is a part of the selection, which was held 

on 20.7.1982. 

That the contents of paragraph 17 of the writ 

petition are denied. 

that the contents of paragraph 18 of the writ 

petition are admitted only to the extent that the 

petitioner, Sri Dinesh Chandra Misra appeared in the 

written test held on 20.7.1982. 

That the contents of paragraph 19 of the writ 

petition are denied. 

   

That in reply to the contents of paragraph 20 

of the writ petition it is most respectfully submitted 

that the petitioner, alongwith other candidates 

appeared in the written test, but since he failed 

in the written test, he was not called for the 

interview which was held on 3.11.1982. 

   

  

  

   

   

That the contents of paragraph 21 of the writ 
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petition are admitted only to the extent that the 

petitioner reported sick on 26.12.1982, the rest of 

the contents of this paragraph are denied. 

1 • 	That the contents of paragraph 22 of the 

writ petition are denied. it is most respectfully 

submitted that the only reason for petitioner's 

reversion to his substantive post of Travelling 

Ticket Examiner is that he failed in the written 

test. 

20. 	That the contents of paragraphs 23 and 24 

of the writpetition are denied. 

21. 	That the contents of paragraph 25 of the writ 

petition are misconceived and hence denied. The 

petitioner was not selected for the selection post 

of Head Ticket Collector and hence ineligible to 
-• 

hold the said post, which has necessiated his It 

reversion to his substantive post of Travelling 

Ticket Examiner and there is no question of any 

irrepairable loss or injury which the petitioner 

would be subjected. 

22. 	That in reply to the contents of paragraph 

26 of the writ petition, it is most respectfully 

submitted that in view of submissions already made 

in the foregoing paragraphs of this affidavit, the 

grounds enumerated from (A) to (g) are untenable 

in the eye of law and the petitioner is not entitled 
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for any of the reliefs (i) to (v) claimed by him 

and the writ petition is liable to be dismissed 

with cost. In view of the facts mentioned above, 

the stay order is liable to be vacated in the 

interest of justice. 

Lucknow, dated, 
3.88 

(Asstt-Pe onnel Officer) 
Nort'ern Railway 

Luck now. 

Verification. 

1, the above named do hereby verify that 

the contents of paragraph 1 of this affidavit 

are true to my personal knowledge and those of 

paragraphs 2 to 21 are based on the record available 

and the same are believed to be true, thecontents 

of paragraph 22 of this counter reply are based 

on the legal advise and are believed to be true 

and no part oft it is false and nothing material 

has been concealed,sommip ota Mdd. 

Signed and verified thisA;AMay of CILLWA-

1938 at Lucknow. 

Assista 	ersonnel Officer 
. .1y.Lucknow. 

I identify the deponent who 
has signed before me. 

(Siddharth Verma) 
Advocate. 
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In the CentralAdministrative Tribunal,Curcuit Bench, 
Lucknow. 

T.A.No.1105 of 1987 (T). 

Sri Dinesh Chandra Misra. 

Union of Indiaand others. 

  

Petitioner 

Opp-parties/ 
Applicants. 

Versus 

 

  

-k7 

Annexure No.C-I 

Government of India. 
Ministry of Railways 

( ai1 Board ) 

No.E ( D & A 65 BG 6-24 	 New Delhi:Dt.15.1.66 

The General Managers, 

All India Railways, C'IL, DUI andi ICF. 

The General Manager & Chief Engineer 
Railway Electrification, Calcutta. 

The Director General, B.D. & 6.0. Alambagh, Lucknow. 
(lith 5 spares). 

The Chairman, 
Railway Service Commission, 
Allahabad/Bombay/Calcutta/Madras. 

The Chief Administrative Officer & Chief Engineer 
D.R.K.Railway Projects, 'Yaltair. 

The Principal, Railway staff College, Baroda 
(In triplicate). 

The Principal, Indian Railway School of Advanced 
Permanent Bay Engineering, Poona. 

The Principal, Indian Railways School of Signal 
Engineering & Telecommunications, Secundarabad. 

The Dy.Director Steel (General)1/1 Acharya Jagdish 
Chandra Bose Road, Calcutta-15. 

The Secretary, Railway Bates Tribunal, Madras. 

The Railway Liason Officer, new Delhi. 

The General secretary, I.B.C.A.,New Delhi. 

Sub: Reversion on grounds of general 
unsuitability of staff officiating in 
a higher grade or post. 

Reference Board's letter of even number 

dated 9.6.1965 wherein it has, inter alia been 

stated that in future any person who is permitted 
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to officiate beyond 13 months cannot be reverted 

for unsatisfactory work without following the 

procedure prescribed in the Discipline Lppeal 

lules. A question has been raised whether this 

safe-guard applies to persons who are officiating 

on promotion as a stop-gap measure and not after 

empanelment (in the case of selection posts) and 

after passing suitability test in case of non- 

selection posts. It is clarified that the safe- 

guard applies to only those employees who have 

acquired a prescriptive right to the officiating 

i posts by virtue of their empanelment or having been 

declared suitable by the Competent Authorities. It 

does not apply to those officiating on promotion as 

stop-gap measure and also to those cases where an 

employee, duly selected, has to be reverted after a 

lapse of 13 months because of cancellation of selection 

Board proceedings or due to a change in the panel 

position consequent to rectification of is takes 

in seniority etc. 

- 

(This disposed of Dy.CPo, 	tailways 
D. ).1—).p/q/cnN/TTPt.V dated 30.9.1965). 

sd. F.B.Jain. 
Deputy Director Establishment 

- 	 Board. 

Copy to E(PB)II P (BP) III, :ash 1, F-3(0)1, 

E(RG), 2(CP), aDec.(E) a.)ec.(defence; with 7 spares) 

and secretary's Branch of Board's Office. 

True-copy. 
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AFFIDAVIT‘ 

all 

Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Circuit Be net:, Lueknows 

TeA. Oa. 1105 ot 1.987 (T) 

Dinesh Ch4ndra Mien 

Versus 

Union of India and otters. 

eetitioner. 

.0 Opposite parties. 

atali_nderailajak_z_beha'a  of the petitioner. 

Dinesh Chandra kisra, aged aboutAg years, 

son of bri Laxesali Nartin Liens  head Ticket Collector, 

Eorthern Railway, Charbgh, Lucknow, resident of 

Npir 14-hardoi Road, Cbawk, Lucknou, do hereby.  solkInly 

affirm and state at under s- 

1. 	That tl.k deponent is himself tLe petitioner 

in the above case und es such he is Allay conversant with 

the frets of the case. 

T.hat the contents of para,s 1 to 4 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are not disputed. 

3. 	That the contents of para 5 of the counter 

affidavit under reply as elleged are denied it is 

further submdtted that the deponent was promoted 

as head Ticket Collector in OffiCitting capacity as 



per his option 

4. 	That the contents of parka 617 and of the 

counter affidavit under reply need no comments and the 

contents of pates 5 to 9 of the writ petition are 

re-iterated. 

	

6. 	That the contents of pare 9 of the counter 

affidavit are wrong I  hence denied. It is further 

submitted that the deponent lame promoted to the poet of 

head Ticket Collector agE tat upgraded vezt-ney on 

ad-hoc bersie which it. itself clear from Annexure No. 4 

to the writ petition. The alleged letter of Railway 

Board dated 15-1-1966 filed as Annexure no, C-1 of 

the counter affidavit by the opposite parties is 

entirely different from the Railway Board's letter 

dated 6-2-1972 filed by the deponent with his writ 

petition as Annexure no. S n.d thus the letter dated 

15-1,1966 filed by the opposite parties is not appli-

cable at all in the instant case. It is needless to 

mention that the circular dated 15-1-1966 is automaticaler 

superseded by circular dated 6-2-1972. 

	

6. 	That the oont€nts of para 10 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are denied and the contents of 

para 11 of the writ petition a re re-iterated. It is 

further submitted that as per Railway Board's circular 

dated 6-2-1972 the deponent attained a permanent 

status as Head Ticket Collector and also became confirmed 

on the said post after completion, of 18 months' 

continuous working on the promoted post. 

"2-et 
7. 	That the contents of para 11 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are admitted except the ntimber 
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of posts and the number of cs;ndidates. 

VI  a. 	That the contents of para 12 dg of the 

counter affidavit under reply need no comments anJ the 

contents of paras 131  14 and 15 of the writ petition 

are re. iter at ed • 

90 	That the contents of para 13 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are denied and tile contents of 

para 16 of the writ petition are re-iterated. 

10. 	That the contents of paras 14 6nd 15 of the 

counter affidavit under roply need no ,..]ments and 

the contents of pares 17 and 18 of the writ petition 

are re -iterated 4 

1141 	That the content of pars 16 of the counter 

affidavit under re oly need no comcvnts and the 

contents of para 19 of the writ petition are reiterated. 

That tile contents of para 17 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are denied. It is fgrther 

submitted that once the petitioner becaze confirmed 

on the post of Head Ticket Collector after completion 

of 18 months' continuous working on the said post 

as per Railway hoard's circular dated 5-2-1972, there 

was no occasion for the opposite parties to call the 

deponent for the written test and to decic.re  him 

unsucce ssful 

That the contents of pare 18 of the counter 

affidavit need no comments and the contents of 



y.ra 21 of the writ petition are re-iterated. 

That the contents of para 19 of tbe counter 

affid8v1t under reply are denied. 	It is further 

subzdtted that the apposite parties Lave violated 

the guide-lines and instructions 0± Railway Board 

laid down in their letter dated 5-2-1.972 and 5-11-1976 

contained in Annexureo no. 5 and 8 respectively to 

the writ petition. 

Met the contents of pare 20 of the counter 

affidavit under reply need no eoments and the 

contents of pares 23 and 24 'of the writ petition are 

re-iterated. 

That the centents of para 21 of the counter 

affidavit under re4y are vhrong)  hence denied. The 

deponent 's revergion order dated 23-12-1082 contained 

in Annexare no. 9 to the writ petition iE totally 

un.just)  arbitrry Nad has been passed by t:le 

opposite party no. J in violotion Of instructions 

and guide-line.i contained in Railway Board's letter 

dated 5-2-1972 and thus is liable to be quashed in the 

interest of ,Just-;..ce. 

17. 	Th,t the contents of par n 22 of the counter 

affidavit under reply are wrong ) hence denied and the 

contents of para 26 of the writ petition lInd the 

grounds nereander are re-iterated. It iv further 

submitted t;Ilt As the impugned reversion ordef dated 

23-12-1982 contained in Aanexure No. 9 to the writ 

petition is in violation of Annexure Nosf5 fxad 8 of 

writ petition and the action of the opposite ggxtig2 



party no. 2 and 3 is based totally on misinteroreta7-

tion of the circulars in question and thtis Lae 

impuiped reversion order of tae deponent is 

unsustainable in the eye of law )3.nd thus is Ible to 

bc cia,ased and the writ petition deserves to be allowed 

with cost. 

That it 4,411 not 	Out Of p V1C8 to laention 

here tilat as per i,bneral ititinager (?), Norbarrn R7,ilway's  

New Delhi letter no. 522-,V15(Loose) illted 20-7-1985, 

the deponent ;rs attniaed c, -rrmanent ttus and became 

confirmd on the post of Head Ticket Collector after 

colvietion of 18 caonths continuous service ki the stad 

poet. A photo copy of the said letter dated 29-7-85 

Jr. enclosed as dinnexure no.3,..14:to  this affidavit, 

Lucknow, dated 

14-9-1983 Deponent. 

  

  

Verificationk 

I t  the above named deponnt. , do hereby vergy tt - 

.t,le contents of pares 	of this 

affidavit are true to rilyon 4now1ed4e and tie contents 

Of paras )-7 

 

	are believed by me :t-o 

 

be true on the basis of legal advice, 

ied and verified this the T4 jy of 
Sep,ye caber, 1288 at Luc kno 

.t 
Lul;now, dated ; 

Deponent. — 
I identify tatie deponent who has 

siwic.,,d before ate? . 
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A c - yo Of G;M(P), Northern flailway, Now Delhi letter No 
15(LIC) Loom) dated 29-7-85, la reprOduced'below for your 
information and giving wide publicity amongst tho staff 
concerned:- 

DILH.;:0211-17-2  I.! 

D:?nch 5ocrot,Tri,,a/WWW., 	- 
Ughl.ljiViejinn 	1' 	 i 

522-E/ 

( V;k1/: 
Dcvl. Secretary 

Copy of G:M(P); NOLS letter do oubted above:- 

Sub:- Implomentationof Cadro-rentruCturing in the Ticket 
Chocking Staff.. 

Ref:- This office circular.letter- Of even number dated2E/6/05 
addressed to DRM/ALaand copy to all other DRMs 

ot, 00 

In this office circyler4etter under_x,efurenco, it was doeidod 
that all 'those STEa grade ..,R8425.440'.wh&had worked on odhoc 
'Alois during 1979 to 1.984 in'the'.absence of finalisation of 
selection moy be.reguIaiasedXtpr,thy had completed 18-monblpil 
eu:ivica;ogoinet‘rpgujar vacorigibs from the date of their cern- 

Againet the,d 	n ocieio:iscucd icailiv4afflear-biroularlJetter';:-. 
undovroferonce; the Generel,SOcrotpryORMU represened that 
thorn . hAd*boon•nimi1ar:casos in.  Cwfcatugories of.HdOCRs and 
Conductore.Gredo 11o425-640 as well Wars either selections had 
not been completed in the case of Hd.TCRs grad6:08425-640  or euitability -through viva-vece test in the cese-oc Conductors 
Grade Rs425-640 for sufficient long time with .t4 ,t*Irt that the staff of these categories olo contintikrtb work - Sgeinet 
regular. vacancies .on odhoc 
The matter' hoe again been.eitsMin'od'end itThea been decided 
tht the staff of ell abovementionod three catogorioo viz; 
HT,TCRe, STra and Eonducotre grado Re425-640 who work on adhoc 
boa's:against rogular'vocnciopsduring tho.poriod_1979 to 
31-12-83 pending finelisation.of.the selection/suitability 
test through viva-voce may:bo regularised 'from the &Ito of 
their completing 18 months adhoc aorvice against mgular poeta 
for, flge,pupOs of. theirtesniority'for promotion.tc the next 
higher grude. 

ploting 18 ilonthc;! 

,k-,..V10€ 

•  Sdit  C UHAGWAN DA55
•  

	) 
fo:: General Manager. 



ag1RfffTT 
b i Ct  

Rrgo 

aRITT 

BitrIRr; 
!TTRa911:11 

srfFatil kftTTP17E 

ILA 

EtTql (11#) 

srfaai-41 

a 	11 T"1,41 	Tra, 	 Oft it aro 	 fo 

fR4 IpTqr 	aii7. 4 41 	tflITM4 gg,q1kiF 

TT wr41. 41, arTRrir, Rffl7X 

ZITMT 4q1IFT FR7W EETt SART (TT1T) T7FIT 	aTIT f9.4 

e , 	 flEt aTg4T BT;z1 44.7 

Tq EiTil a 74Tael a 5174197 WZ EfT 	T-Tf TTrt7 IfI 

te al 9'IaTi EFT 1:1171.  ?AT 4 fliritTt TTTi aTIT PTETT 

aijR wi rut FRTI:(T T,TW9* q'TEIT TTTaPTIF 	li;TTT9I 1:11R).  

4 7rtT TtT4 7FT4-17 qtfIR Tt'  aTIT 91RIV Tt' ETT 
t 
IV 	11WVil 73T4 7T it& (1111 77T Tt.  /TT 7TTKI ziT faq4-T (E0Tarit) 

TT 'Tfk4R fTEIT 	r 71111 aTcr4 /TT 	791417 gw (4.faqra. ) Talq 
fagw 	1:17144TT 	Trt 	F14 WT4ITiT 

TTO 	 t rT fw 
f4.*7 f*EIT  44T tiT T44 t fwfit aTET 	tTT 	t 1IfT ,0,111 311T7 

3iZI:r 	 a7TT 4t f49.75.  fMT 	7Tal 	7frTI 

fw44ta 	ciT 	trft 	I' q 	4WTM9113.1  f9.0 
51;:iTuT 	31)7 fiR/T 'TT TIR alT4 I 

 

_A-JA)CC 

  

  

C 	 

  

TRTUT 

 

RT41̂T (114T) 	 

 

  

  

9
11
, 1 "

 31
.T

M
'f

f  

• • • 

fkaiw 



61-  

qks_a6o,,A.Q 
- 	rci 

oev.e)(2,<- 

. 
4. 	314 -1T4•i• .5(1:1 T 

T•4`1 	6T-6: C.. 51`. 

i1Ti. "€i-j.Tat;r ZA 

Ctil kIS 

UZAA),0., 	
• 9:1-64  Fill  	 

Le-i4--T-+T 	e 	‘114 19 S3 	.i.:•111-1JiriTO 	19 

	

T 	,7;11A, 	",Z 	 ock--•=.°V-2" 	"L"--°`/- 

UElti)-C/40`1•i.  ,iZ...;:' 'f Q•e--i , L..,If . 11f (IT 4(.::ii ICia., . '.1 . ..jZ''.13i 	--=:.)..Z -CZ'. 11 L•R 6T 

.Ei•1-1 -7. T 	Z7?. ET E;‘,  . '1••'•:.) .1...;.•d .L.04 :11T '. 	.•fr 6 	3t,14 	1 31E14T . 318:4 A.  

ZJ1T.Z T cit JD 11-J1...Z el • 4 314 T.,-i '?J'..:. 	q . 9:9-  :.T:1- -C:  ICI Z LI) 	.4 T 

0 T '614 4.T cl'.16 .  (•,...; 	Tr. 	T•C, 6Tcl .4T Z.->:•'.1Tet 3117Z '\.1 T..'S.J.Z61 	••'..,.-1-7,1 - 17.,j;ZT .  ,_ 	\ • 	• 

311. V. ;61J74T 4i:111 	•).• .4TZ,.16i."-:?,ITTIT 4T ' K'20471:1, 4T 41• 6'4 T 211ili] 4 

si7.s ir  '1•-Z Tel .. tli.-jiTei It Z Zi- Lvi "j lit ZIT ::11'1,:i il:l'ilTfilq. .. 	. (,. TN -,i 	z 

a.j . .•:',.T IVA. 1T MT4 :41.  01ri.: .- .)14.-en 31:111- 	IT 

i T•Iii Z•i•.,T Q T riti '..i .. '1'JZ1T.  Li3IT • C51A T ..311It ?-4T 

;.‘71Z-•• 6.T :::;3.-.Z LILJ.'1-1 il ''i Z.-CA iff• i 	• .-.114' Z..--, -. i..). ?I 0 't 1:: El r'..,i.g..c.i' -ii .. i...._;' 
( 	

. 

	

TT 	cfl. 4-g., 4T--.; 	.6 •c.i (is T.44TEf1 E,:i0 	. ..-L:4L1 T , •'.4.1.-10T. ..'• 

!.'i .. Kt?. - Zilt ''Ci 7i.:•:116 \4 1-.1Z: 4.0-1-. 	ITziT fZic.:1 'ft: .4 T  
•OA : . 	- 

Iii 	.\ 	'00-''''---7 	. 

. 	 I  • / 	
r"? 

	

) 	
Lbw; vv. • (1)6_ 

	

i 	
'7. • 

.. 	 laL):4  • ii-: 	
41,1 ' 

	

-)S. .' .0 lyisi atRail 	anailfi 	2> . -x.,  .01v1slonal Railway Manager , 

Northern Railway, 	
t:--;T(IT'....-Narttretif kaitrway, - - 

ii 
An 	

.. iliLUS,KNO.yV,, . 	 LUCKNEitN .4 ...../. Tri.i. i  

	

-.,-1 	'1\- 5- 	'‘r:i  
-.4:--f-i  	-.  

f ez c.IT 0 - • I' 

Utvlsip 	er Janne! Office? 

,lortriernv kailway Lucknow A.C.C.ERTEP 

Mta.titg 

Cf LDD 1-iTfk V ER(A) 
AI)VCCItTe 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020
	00000021
	00000022
	00000023
	00000024
	00000025
	00000026
	00000027
	00000028
	00000029
	00000030
	00000031
	00000032
	00000033
	00000034
	00000035
	00000036
	00000037
	00000038
	00000039
	00000040
	00000041
	00000042
	00000043
	00000044
	00000045
	00000046
	00000047
	00000048
	00000049
	00000050
	00000051
	00000052
	00000053
	00000054
	00000055
	00000056
	00000057
	00000058
	00000059
	00000060
	00000061
	00000062
	00000063
	00000064
	00000065
	00000066
	00000067
	00000068
	00000069
	00000070
	00000071
	00000072
	00000073
	00000074
	00000075
	00000076

